Investment property* 179,000 Income capitalisation
ERV

Equivalent yield
£0.50 – £75.00

5.76% – 10.37%

31 March 2020

Investment property* 189,300 Income capitalisation
ERV

Equivalent yield
£0.50 – £105.00
5.71% – 10.54%

* Valuation per Knight Frank LLP.

Where possible, sensitivity of the fair values of Level 3 assets are tested to changes in unobservable inputs
against reasonable alternatives.

Gains and losses recorded in profit or loss for recurring fair value measurements categorised within Level 3 of
the fair value hierarchy are attributable to changes in unrealised gains or losses relating to investment property
held at the end of the reporting period.

With regards to investment property, gains and losses for recurring fair value measurements categorised within
Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy, prior to adjustment for rent free debtor and rent guarantee debtor where
applicable, are recorded in profit or loss.

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2021

93AEW UK REIT plc • Annual Report and Financial Statements • 31 March 2021

11.	Investments (continued)

11.b)	 Fair value measurement hierarchy (continued)
Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity analysis +5% -5% +5% -5%

31 March 2021
Resulting fair value of investment property 183,818 168,394 170,487 187,847

31 March 2020
Resulting fair value of investment property 197,146 180,075 179,906 199,956

Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity analysis +10% -10% +10% -10%

31 March 2021
Resulting fair value of investment property 191,699 160,864 162,986 197,965

31 March 2020
Resulting fair value of investment property 205,933 171,723 171,241 211,640

Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity analysis +15% -15% +15% -15%

31 March 2021
Resulting fair value of investment property 199,642 153,345 156,136 209,264

31 March 2020
Resulting fair value of investment property 214,777 163,364 163,327 224,687

Given the current volatility in the property market, the above levels of sensitivity of unobservable inputs are
considered to demonstrate plausible scenarios in the near future and a reasonable resulting range of movement
in valuation.

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2021

94 AEW UK REIT plc • Annual Report and Financial Statements • 31 March 2021

12.	Receivables and prepayments
31 March 2021

£’000
31 March 2020

£’000

Receivables

Rent debtor 3,252  2,579

Allowance for expected credit losses (995) (190)

Rent agent float account 724  1,486